
ORDINANGENo. 185566 
* Authorize contract with FFA Architecture and lnteriors, Lrc. in the amount of $2,043,452to 
provide architectwal and engineering services for The Portland Building Exterior Envelope 
Restoration and Structural Improvements proj ect. (Ordinance) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1.	 QBS No. FAC021 for a consultant to provide architectural and engineering services for 
The Portland Building Exterior Envelope Restoration and Structural lmprovements project 
was issued February 2012. Five proposals were received on March 6,2012. A selection 
committee reviewed the proposals and selected FFA Architecture and lnteriors, lnc. to 
recom.mend for contract award. The contract amormt is52,043,452wúhan expiration date 
of September 1 6, 20I5 . FFA Architecfure and Interiors, lnc. is locally owned and operated. 

2.	 The City of Portland's Facilities Services Division recornmends this contract be approved 
substantially in confonnance with Attachment No. 1 attached. 

NOV/ THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Chief Procurement Officer and Auditor are hereby authorized to enter into a contract, 
substantially in confonnance with Attachment No. 1 attached, with FFA Architecture and 
lnteriors, lnc. for a consultant to provide architectural and engineering services for The 
Ponland Buiiding Exterior Envelope Restoration and Structural lmprovements project not to 
exceed $2,043,452 

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks payabie to FFA 
Architecture and lnteriors, Inc. when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authorities. 

SECTION 2. The Councii declares that an emergency exists to avoid a delay in proceeding with the 
contract; therefore, ordinance shail be in full force and effect from and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: AUG 2'9 2012 

Commissioner: Mayor Sam Adams 
Prepared by: Dale Cook:dseaton 
Date Prepared: August 14,2012 

LaVonn e Griffin-Valad e 
Auditor of the City of Portland 
By 

i/' 

Deputy 



$49=* Jl40 

o*å"iÅffiJË*" 185566 
. Authorize contract with FFA Architecture and lntenors,lnc. in the amount of $2,043 ,4521o provide 

architectural and engineering servtces for The Portland Building Exterior Envelope Restoration and 

Structural lm 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor:

Adc^.rns 
GOMMISSIONER APPROVAL
 

Mavor-Finance an¿ n¿m¡hiBtiaÏión ! Àåårns
 

Posifion 1/Utilìties - Fritz
 

Position 2Morks - Fish
 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman
 

Þncifion 4/Safeiv - L
 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: lnternal Business Serviceg[it, 

3 i i:: i 3i33iJÍ $"? W>/ff&.
^? 


Prepared by: Dale Cook:dseaton
 
Date Prepared: August 14,2012
 

Financial lmpact & Public
 
I nvolvement' Statement
 
Completed X Amends audgelE
 

Portland Pollcv Document 
lf "Yes" requires Óity Policy paragraph stated 
in document.Yesl I NoX 
Council Meetinq Date 
August 29,20f2 

/city ntto.ney Approval 
O h 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN I 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT X 

REGULAR T 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVon ne G riffi n-Valade 
Auditor of the CitY of Portland 

By: 
Deputy 

ACTìON TAKEN: 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 




